## MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD. CIN U40109MH2005SGC153646

## EHV (O&M) DIVISION, SOLAPUR

SRM E-Tender No: EE/EHV/(O&M)/SUR/SRM/T/No.09/2019-20

## Tender No.: EE/EHV/(O&M)/SUR/SRM/T/No. 09/ 2020-21

MSETCL invites online bids (E-Tender) from registered contractors /agencies on						
Mahatransco E-Tendering Website <a href="http://srmetender.mahatransco.in/">http://srmetender.mahatransco.in/</a> for following Works.						
Sr.	Tender No. & Description of work			Due date &Time (Hrs.) for Submission &		
No				opening of Tender		
	Tender No. EE/EHV/O &M/DN/SHP/T-09/2020-21.					
	RFX No.:- 7000017148 (IInd CALL)					
	SRM Tender for the Work of Overhauling & Servicing of 33/11KV			Download of Tender documents		
1	Circuit Breaker of AREVA/ALSTOM			Date:-15.09.2020		
	Make available at various 220/132/110KV Substations under			@ 09:00 Hrs to Dtd.22.09.2020 @		
	jurisdiction of Trans O & M Division,			$23{:}00~\mathrm{Hrs}$		
	Solapur.	114115 0	W III DIVISION,	20.00 IIIs		
	Estimated	EMD	Tender Fee	Closing	Technical	Commercial
	Cost (Rs.)	(Rs.)	(Rs.)	Date	Opening Date	Opening Date
	Rs:- 7,00,000/-	Rs.	Rs.500+ 25	Dtd.	Dtd.23.09.2020	Dtd.23.09.2020
	Inclusive of	7,000/	(5 % GST i.e.	22.09.2020	12:00 Hrs (if	at 15:00 Hrs
	all Taxes.	-	Rs.525/-)	at 23:00 Hrs	possible)	(if possible)
Contact Person: The Executive Engineer 7447441099 * Dy Executive Engineer-						
7447441043. * . <u>.ee6210@Mahatransco.in</u> For further details Visit our Website						
http://mahatransco.in; http://srmetender.mahatransco.in/						

- 1. Relevant Portions of the Tender which the tendered have to fill online would be available on aforesaid website within the aforesaid date & time.
- 2. The EMD & Tender fee is to be paid online to MSETCL account through SRM E-Tendering wed site within the tender sale period. The tender fees and EMD will be accepted online only.
- 3. Eligible contractor agencies should submit their bid well in advance instead of waiting till last date MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of bid due to any website related problems.
- 4. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel the above tender at any stage without assigning any reason.

Note: - All eligible interested contractors are mandated to get enrolled on E-Tendering portal (http://srmetender.mahatransco.in/).

Dy. Manager (F&A) EHV (O&M) DIVISION, SOLAPUR Executive Engineer EHV (O&M) DIVISION, SOLAPUR